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MEMORANDUM
FOR - The Regional Executive Director

DENR-MIMAROPA

1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard,

Ermita, Manila
FROM : The Director
SUBJECT : EMAIL DATED JUNE 1, 2021 OF MS. JOANNAH MARIE

SANTIAGO REQUESTING ASSISTANCE ON THE STATUS
OF LAND APPLICATION FOR LOTS 1874, 1873, 1872, &
999, LOCATED IN AMBULONG, MAGDIWANG,
ROMBLON

This refers to the email dated June 1, 2021 of Ms. Joannah Marie Santiago, requesting
assistance on the status of their Land Application for Lots 1874, 1873, 1872 & 999, located in
Ambulong, Magdiwang, Romblon, which was allegedly filed sometime in 2017.

In this regard, we are referring the matter to your Office for appropriate action in
accordance with existing laws, rules and regulations.

Kindly inform directly the party concerned of the action taken thereon.
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Copy Furnished:

Joannah Marie Santiago
Joannahmariesantiagof@gmail com
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MS. JOANNAH MARIE SANTIAGO
Jjoannahmariesantiago@gmail.com

Dear Ms. Santiago,
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This refers to your email dated June 1, 2021, requesting assistance on the status of Land
Application for Lots 1874, 1873, 1872 & 999, located in Ambulong, Magdiwang, Romblon.

Please be informed that based on the verification from our Records and Knowledge
Management Division (copy of their Office Memorandum dated November 8, 2021, hereto
attached), we cannot confirm the existence of the folder/s if there are containing records of the
subject lots, and the same is not included in the records taken from the files of DENR-Records
Management Division which the LMB acted for CY 2014-2018.

Further, we have referred your email to the DENR-MIMAROPA, it appearing that the
matter treated therein pertains to the jurisdiction of that Office. Hence, it is suggested that you
verify the status of the subject lot directly at the Provincial Environment and Natural Resources
Office (PENRO) in Romblon, so that you can be properly appraised of the status thereof.

We hope that we have been of assistance to you.
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Very truly yours,

Offi

FASCUA
r-in-Charge

Chief, Land Management Division
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MEMORANDUM
TO - The OIC-Chief, Land Management Division
FROM - The Chief, Records and Knowledge Management Division

SUBJECT : EMAIL DATED JUNE 1,2021, RE: FW: INQUIRY FOR LAND
APPLICATION STATUS IN AMBULONG, MAGDIWANG,
ROMBLON, LOTS 1874, 1873, 1872, 999

We are returning herewith your Office Memorandum dated November % 2021,
requesting for the folder application or any documents relative to the above-subject land
application.

Please be informed that we cannot grani vour request for the reason that our Office
was razed by fire last May 28, 2018 and we cannot confirm the existence of the folder/s if
there are any containing the records of the lots subject of your request.

The same is also not included in the records taken from the files of DENR-Records
Management Division which the LMB acted for CY-2014-2018.
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